f =
£
Y .

Y -

"TIRE SERVICE EQUIPMENT MFG. CO. INC.

Toll Free: 1-800-223-4540 < In Arizona: (602) 437-5020 < 3451 S. 40th Street * Phoenix, AZ 85040.

REPAIR PARTS & NOMENCLATURE < Oil Filter Crusher

Model No.

TC-16A

1. SOr1E PARTS ARL ENLARGED FOR

CLARITY,
Item No. Part No.  Description Qty.
1 5635 Riser Plate 1 Item No. Part No.  Descriplion Qty. llem No. Part No.  Description Qty.
2 4090 Front Cover 1 33 3018 Pressure Gage 1 64 3482 Cord, Elect. #12-3 50 x 60" Lg. 1
3 3692 Cap Screw-Al. Soc. Hd 3/8-16x1 4 34 4116 Directional Contro! Valve 1 65 806 90° Conduil 4
4 4222 Cap Screw 5/16-18x3/4 Self Tap 10 35 5631 Main Frame Weld 1 66 903 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 8
5 4119 Cap Screw 1/2-13x3 Al. Soc. HD. 4 36 705 Straight Conduit Fittings 5 67 4118 Conlrol Relay Box 1
6 4089 Press Plate 1 37 3927 Flex. Con. 3/8" x 20" 2 68 3927 Flex. Conduit 5" Lg. 1
7 223 Nut, Lock 1/2-13 10 38 226 Nut, Self Lock 1/4-20 10 69 703 On/0ff Switch i
8 3089 Swivel, Hyd 90° Sir. Elbow 1/2 NPT 3 39 4194 Box Elec. 2 70 3482 Cord. Elect. #12-3 SO 120" Lg. 1
9 4224 Hose 1/2 NPT Both Ends x 40" Lg 1 40 806 3/8 x 90° Squeeze Conn 3 Al 3086 Elbow Str. 90° 3/4 NPT 3
10 5629 Cylinder Weld 1 41 3927 Flex. Conn, 3/8" x 34" 3 72 3135 Nipple 3/4 NPT 3
11 3405 Cap Screw 5/16-18x1" 4 42 1293 Wire 16 TW Std. White x 42" Approx. 12 73 3090-2 0il Filler 1
12 1318 Washer, Flat 5/16 8 43 4078 Cap Screw 3/8-32x1-1/2 2 74 3090-1 Qil Filter Housing 1
13 3738 Door Swilch 1 44 3944 Limil Swilch 75 3475 Hose Hyd. 1" 1.D. x 9" Long SAE 100R4 1
14 4086 Cylinder Guide 1 45 444 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x1 2 76 149 Nipple, Close 1/2 NPT 1
15 566 Nut, Lock 5/16-18 4 46 4079 Nut #8-32 2 77 3474 Filler Cap 1
16 4110 Pin, Cytinder 10x1-1/2 Dia. C1019 Cr. 1 47 212 Nut, Lock 3/8-16 2 78 4085 Bracket, Power Swilch 1
17 4095 Support Bracket Valve 1 48 591 Cap Screw Self Tap 5/16 x 3/4 2 79 1306 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 4
18 1840 Pin, Spring 2 49 4094 Link ) 1 80 3480 2-Stage Pump 13 GMP 1
19 3666 Barbed Hose Fitting 3/4 1.D. Hose x 1/2 NPT 2 50 222 Cap Screw 1/2-13 x 2-3/4 6 a1 3503 Flex. Jaw Coupling 7/8 Dia. 1
20 3490 Hose Clamp 1-1/2 0.D. Hose 2 51 347 Tee Galv. 1 82 3249 Pump Housing 1
21 3473 Hose, Hyd. Return 3/4 1.D, SAE 100R4x33" 1 52 224 Washer Std. Flat 1/2 12 83 3957 Key 1/8 Sq. x 1 1
F 1915 El-Hyd. 90° 3/4 (M) O-Ring x 1/2 NPT (F) SW. 2 53 4096 Laich, Arm 2 84 1737 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Lg. 4
= 2916 Hyd. Adapt. Fit. 3/4 (M) O-Ring x 1/2 NPT 1 54 3472 Elect. Motor. 3 H.P. 3450 R.P.M. 1 85 1360 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 1/4 2
% 4224 Hose 1/2 NPT Both Ends x 40" Lg. 1 55 4106 Leg 4 86 3014 Flex. Jaw Coupling 1/2 Dia 1
25 715 Reducing Bushing 1/2x3/8 NPT 2 56 4102 Leg Support 2 87 3017 Inserl, Rubber 1
26 807 Red. Bushing 3/8 NPT x 1/4 NPT 1 57 1318 Washer, Std. Flat 5/16" 4 88 3406 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1-3/4 1
27 4117 Pressure Switch 1 58 212 Nut, Lock 3/8-16 14 89 1318 Washer, Flat 5/16 22
28 362 Tee Galv. 1 59 1318 Washer, Std. 5/16 28 80 5607 Qil Res. Weld 1
29 4043 Hose, Polybraid 1/2 I.D. x 30" Long 1 60 447 Cap Screw 3/8™-16 x 1-1/4 14 91 5633 Table Weld 1
30 4208 Barbed Hose fitting 3/8 NPT x 1/2 I.D. Hose 1 61 224 Washer, Std. Flat 1/2 12 92 126 Pipe Plug 1
31 3916 Hyd. Adapt. Fit. 3/4 (M} O-Ring x 1/2 NPT 2 62 5662 Nut, Sell Lock 3/16-18 1 93 4112 Drip Plate 1
32 4224 Hose 1/2 NPT Bolh Ends x 40" Lg. 1 63 4101 Leg Support 1 94 4225 Seal, Drip Plate 1

I 3



